

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1017

Page 1, line 2, after "department" insert "; and to amend and reenact subsection 5 of section 20.1-17-01 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to agency rules adopted under the Nonindigenous Aquatic Nuisance Prevention and Control Act"

Page 1, line 12, replace "1,946,918" with "2,869,589" and replace "20,960,381" with "21,883,052"

Page 1, line 14, replace "680,759" with "(119,241)" and replace "3,965,000" with "3,165,000"

Page 2, line 2, replace "1,002,993" with "1,125,664" and replace "58,844,032" with "58,966,703"

Page 2, after line 3, insert:

"SECTION 2. AMENDMENT. Subsection 5 of section 20.1-17-01 of the North Dakota Century Code is amended and reenacted as follows:

5. Develop rules to prevent the movement of aquatic nuisance species into or within the state. In addition to requirements under chapter 28-32, the department shall conduct a cost-benefit analysis for any rule proposed for adoption under this chapter."

Renumber accordingly

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT - LC 98017.0202 FN 2

A copy of the statement of purpose of amendment is attached.